## ESTHER MARK MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Esther Mark Memorial Scholarship is offered to aid and encourage outstanding and active students of St. Mary's parish to further their college education. This scholarship is awarded annually from the interest earned on the funds bequeathed in the estate of Esther Mark.

## **OUALIFICATIONS**

- 1. 80% Attendance of Religious Education classes at St. Mary's parish in Pendleton, OR.
- 2. Be a graduating high school senior or full-time college student enrolled in a degree program.
- 3. Have a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0.
- 4. Have exhibited participation and leadership in St. Mary's parish activities.
- 5. Exhibit financial need.

## <u>APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS</u> - Please submit the following:

- 1. A completed application.
- 2. Current transcripts from your high school or college.
- 3. A current letter of recommendation from a teacher, counselor or administrator.
- 4. A current letter of recommendation from a practicing member of St. Mary's parish.
- 5. A letter from the applicant outlining their career goals, participation and leadership in church activities and reasons to be considered for this scholarship.

DEADLINE: The deadline for applications is May 10th. Mail the completed application with supplemental information to: ATTN: Scholarship Committee, St. Mary's Catholic Church, 800 SE Court, Pendleton OR 97801 - or drop it by the office.

APPLICATION	N		
Name:	_ Age:	Phone #:	
Address:	Email:_		
High School:	_Your Parish:		
Date of High School Graduation:	_Current GPA	as of	
College you attend or plan to:			Date
Major/Degree:			
Parents/Guardian/Spouse:			
Estimated amount needed after family/student contributions: \$_			

For Letter: In 500 words or less, what are your career goals, activities/leadership roles you have participated in at St. Mary's and reasons to be considered for this scholarship?